U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)

2818935258

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The American Product Line Inc.	Name: Varco I/P, Inc.
Linda Rachel Hasha	Internal Address: Suite 1700
Execution Date(s) 2/22/05	Street Address: 2000 West Sam Houston Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Houston,
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: TX
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77042
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,209,105
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Guy McClung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: PMB 347	✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 16690 Champion Forest Dr.	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Spring	8. Payment Information
State: Texas Zip: 77379-7023	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0165</u>
Phone Number: 281 893 5244	Expiration Date <u>07/06</u>
Fax Number: 281 893 5258	b. Deposit Account Number
	Authorized User Name
Email Address:	
9. Signature:	11 8 Man OS
Signature See No. 22 222	Date Total number of pages including cover
Guy McClung Reg. No. 29,008 / Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0379** 

**Patent** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Linda Rachel Hasha, the undersigned (hereinafter referred am the wife of Brian B. to as "Assignor"), whose address is Hasha, a named inventor of United States Patent 5,209,105 issued on May 11, 1993 (hereinafter "the Patent"): WHEREAS Varco I/P, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware whose business address is 2000 West Sam Houston Parkway South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77042, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Patent: Now, therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, by these presents I, the Assignor, do hereby SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to each and every invention disclosed and/or claimed in the Patent and the entire right, title and interest in all foreign counterpart patents of the Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full extent of the term for which the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made; TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee. Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hilda Alcaide Notary Public Public in and for

> PATENT REEL: 015851 FRAME: 0380

The State of Texas